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DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE: 281-5-1 Alabama New Markets Tax Credit Program

INTENDED ACTION: Adopt New Rules.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Department of Commerce proposes to
adopt rules to carry out its duties under Alabama Act No.2012-483.

TIME PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: All interested parties may
submit their views in writing to the Department of Commerce; 401 Adams Avenue, Suite
170; Montgomery, AL 36130; Attention: Secretary of Commerce 36130, at any time
during the thirty-five (35) day period following the publication of the notice.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

November 6, 2012

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Greg Canfield

Secretary of Commerce
401 Adams Avenue
Montgomery, AL 36130
(334) 242-0421

William A. McCrary

RSA Union Building

100 North Union Street, Suite 134
Montgomery, AL 36130-2631
(334) 242-7133

Linda P. Swann
Assistant Secretary of Commerce




